
Palm Beach Atl. (13-9,7-7 Sunshine State) -vs- Lynn (12-9,7-6 Sunshine State)
02/07/24 at de Hoernle Sports & Cultural Center, Boca Raton, FL

 
 

 
 
Palm Beach Atl. 59

Lynn 50

Date: 02/07/24
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 221
Site: de Hoernle Sports & Cultural Center, Boca Raton, FL

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Palm Beach Atl. 14 8 12 25 59
Lynn 9 11 10 20 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Ayuso,Kash * 38 6-12 1-2 8-9 2-8 10 2 3 2 1 3 21
11 Schenk,Jillian * 37 4-7 3-4 3-3 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 14
24 Pierre,Karyzma * 38 4-14 0-1 0-4 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 3 8
23 Midget,Jahnae * 27 2-6 2-3 1-6 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 7
00 Boulin,Ashleigh * 28 2-8 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 3 1 3 0 1 6
21 Hagy,Katelynn 15 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 3 3
12 Marlow,Brielle 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
03 Wortinger,Zoe 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-56 7-17 14-26 7-32 39 15 9 10 2 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-17   17.65% 1-6   16.67% 1-5   20.00%
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-2   50.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 6-10   60.00% 3-4   75.00% 10-15   66.67%
Total 19-56   33.9% 7-17   41.2% 14-26   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Mocadlo,Trinity * 35 5-14 3-9 2-2 1-3 4 3 3 6 1 0 15
11 Fiore,Ella * 37 4-12 1-2 1-2 1-13 14 2 2 2 0 1 10
13 Stroemel,Carly * 26 3-8 1-2 2-4 2-6 8 1 2 2 4 0 9
01 Klavina,Marianna * 20 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 2 5
05 Montelbano,Danielle * 31 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 1 4
32 Hemingway,Makayla 15 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 3 0 1 5
24 Romich,Rachel 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Chappell,Channing 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0
03 Sparaco,Bella 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-55 7-24 5-8 5-35 40 21 14 19 5 6 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-4   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-7   28.57% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 2-9   22.22% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-13   61.54% 3-4   75.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 19-55   34.5% 7-24   29.2% 5-8   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
MISS 3PTR by MIDGET,JAHNAE 09:32
REBOUND OFF by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH(in the paint) 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
09:14 MISS 3PTR by STROEMEL,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by MIDGET,JAHNAE --
TURNOVER  by AYUSO,KASH 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
08:41 MISS LAYUP by FIORE,ELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FIORE,ELLA
08:37 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FIORE,ELLA(in the paint)
08:11 FOUL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA

GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH 08:11 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH 08:11 2-2

07:57 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MIDGET,JAHNAE(in the paint) 07:30

07:30 BLOCK  by STROEMEL,CARLY
-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA

07:07 MISS LAYUP by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,KARYZMA --
TURNOVER  by PIERRE,KARYZMA 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by FIORE,ELLA
06:51 MISS LAYUP by FIORE,ELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STROEMEL,CARLY
06:48 TURNOVER  by STROEMEL,CARLY

STEAL  by AYUSO,KASH 06:48
MISS JUMPER by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
FOUL  by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 06:21

06:21 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by STROEMEL,CARLY
06:21 MISS FT by STROEMEL,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:20 FOUL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
06:20 SUB OUT by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
06:20 SUB IN by ROMICH,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,KARYZMA(in the paint) 06:07 4-5 H 1
05:50 MISS 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by AYUSO,KASH --
GOOD 3PTR by MIDGET,JAHNAE 05:40 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by AYUSO,KASH --

05:23 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MIDGET,JAHNAE(in the paint) 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
04:47 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROMICH,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FIORE,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KARYZMA 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
04:02 MISS 3PTR by ROMICH,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by SCHENK,JILLIAN 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
03:39 MISS LAYUP by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
03:28 MISS LAYUP by FIORE,ELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by AYUSO,KASH 03:28
REBOUND DEF by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by AYUSO,KASH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:20 9-9

03:01 TURNOVER  by FIORE,ELLA



03:01 SUB OUT by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
03:01 SUB OUT by STROEMEL,CARLY
03:01 SUB IN by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
03:01 SUB IN by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 03:01
SUB OUT by SCHENK,JILLIAN 03:01
SUB OUT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 03:01
SUB IN by WORTINGER,ZOE 03:01
SUB IN by MARLOW,BRIELLE 03:01
SUB IN by HAGY,KATELYNN 03:01
GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,KARYZMA(in the paint) 02:39 11-9 V 2

02:24 TURNOVER  by ROMICH,RACHEL
STEAL  by PIERRE,KARYZMA 02:24
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KARYZMA(in the paint) 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MOCADLO,TRINITY
02:12 MISS LAYUP by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HAGY,KATELYNN 02:12
REBOUND DEF by WORTINGER,ZOE --
MISS JUMPER by WORTINGER,ZOE 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
01:42 MISS 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HAGY,KATELYNN --
01:29 FOUL  by ROMICH,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KARYZMA(in the paint) 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MOCADLO,TRINITY

FOUL  by WORTINGER,ZOE 01:01
SUB OUT by AYUSO,KASH 01:01
SUB IN by SCHENK,JILLIAN 01:01

00:52 TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY
GOOD 3PTR by HAGY,KATELYNN 00:36 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by MARLOW,BRIELLE --

00:03 FOUL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY
00:03 TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,KARYZMA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
10:00 SUB OUT by FIORE,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by KLAVINA,MARIANNA

SUB OUT by PIERRE,KARYZMA 10:00
SUB IN by AYUSO,KASH 10:00

09:47 14-12 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA

TURNOVER  by MARLOW,BRIELLE 09:31
09:31 STEAL  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
09:13 TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY

STEAL  by HAGY,KATELYNN 09:13
MISS 3PTR by HAGY,KATELYNN 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
08:55 MISS JUMPER by CHAPPELL,CHANNING

REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,JILLIAN --
MISS JUMPER by SCHENK,JILLIAN 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
08:34 TURNOVER  by CHAPPELL,CHANNING

STEAL  by AYUSO,KASH 08:34
MISS 3PTR by WORTINGER,ZOE 08:24
REBOUND OFF by AYUSO,KASH --
MISS LAYUP by AYUSO,KASH(in the paint) 08:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



08:21 FOUL  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
08:21 SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
08:21 SUB OUT by MOCADLO,TRINITY
08:21 SUB IN by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
08:21 SUB IN by FIORE,ELLA

SUB OUT by WORTINGER,ZOE 08:21
SUB OUT by MARLOW,BRIELLE 08:21
SUB IN by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 08:21
SUB IN by PIERRE,KARYZMA 08:21

08:13 FOUL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
08:13 SUB OUT by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
08:13 SUB IN by STROEMEL,CARLY

MISS FT by PIERRE,KARYZMA 08:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PIERRE,KARYZMA 08:13
REBOUND OFF by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH(in the paint) 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY
SUB OUT by HAGY,KATELYNN 08:03
SUB IN by MIDGET,JAHNAE 08:03

07:55 MISS JUMPER by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,JILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 07:43

07:43 STEAL  by ROMICH,RACHEL
07:34 MISS 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KARYZMA 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
07:04 MISS JUMPER by STROEMEL,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by AYUSO,KASH --
GOOD LAYUP by AYUSO,KASH(in the paint) 06:58 16-12 V 4

06:58 FOUL  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH 06:58 17-12 V 5

06:32 MISS LAYUP by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDGET,JAHNAE --
FOUL  by SCHENK,JILLIAN 06:23
TURNOVER  by SCHENK,JILLIAN 06:23

06:23 SUB OUT by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
06:23 SUB IN by SPARACO,BELLA
06:04 MISS LAYUP by SPARACO,BELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH --
FOUL  by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 05:50
TURNOVER  by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 05:50
SUB OUT by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 05:50
SUB IN by MARLOW,BRIELLE 05:50

05:30 TURNOVER  by SPARACO,BELLA
STEAL  by MIDGET,JAHNAE 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by SPARACO,BELLA
05:30 SUB IN by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
05:09 FOUL  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
05:09 SUB OUT by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
05:09 SUB IN by MOCADLO,TRINITY

MISS FT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 05:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
04:58 MISS 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by AYUSO,KASH --
MISS JUMPER by AYUSO,KASH(in the paint) 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMICH,RACHEL
04:37 17-14 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FIORE,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by STROEMEL,CARLY



GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,KARYZMA(in the paint) 04:16 19-14 V 5
03:57 MISS JUMPER by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,JILLIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MIDGET,JAHNAE 03:39 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by AYUSO,KASH --

03:17 MISS 3PTR by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by MARLOW,BRIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by MIDGET,JAHNAE(in the paint) 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
02:53 TURNOVER  by FIORE,ELLA
02:53 SUB OUT by ROMICH,RACHEL
02:53 SUB IN by CHAPPELL,CHANNING

SUB OUT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 02:53
SUB IN by HAGY,KATELYNN 02:53
MISS JUMPER by AYUSO,KASH(in the paint) 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
02:28 MISS 3PTR by CHAPPELL,CHANNING

-- REBOUND OFF by STROEMEL,CARLY
02:18 TURNOVER  by STROEMEL,CARLY

STEAL  by HAGY,KATELYNN 02:18
MISS 3PTR by HAGY,KATELYNN 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
01:43 22-17 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY

-- ASSIST  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
MISS 3PTR by HAGY,KATELYNN 01:22
REBOUND OFF by AYUSO,KASH --
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KARYZMA 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY
01:08 22-19 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FIORE,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
MISS LAYUP by SCHENK,JILLIAN(in the paint) 00:43

00:43 BLOCK  by STROEMEL,CARLY
-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA

FOUL  by MARLOW,BRIELLE 00:33
FOUL  by MARLOW,BRIELLE 00:31

00:24 MISS 3PTR by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HAGY,KATELYNN 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY
FOUL  by MARLOW,BRIELLE 00:01
SUB OUT by MARLOW,BRIELLE 00:01
SUB IN by MIDGET,JAHNAE 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by STROEMEL,CARLY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:01 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by STROEMEL,CARLY(fastbreak)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
10:00 SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
10:00 SUB IN by KLAVINA,MARIANNA

SUB OUT by HAGY,KATELYNN 10:00
SUB IN by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
REBOUND DEF by AYUSO,KASH --
GOOD JUMPER by AYUSO,KASH 09:22 24-20 V 4

09:00 MISS LAYUP by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,JILLIAN --
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,KARYZMA(in the paint) 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MIDGET,JAHNAE 08:50



08:33 24-23 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by FIORE,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by MOCADLO,TRINITY

TURNOVER  by AYUSO,KASH 08:19
07:54 24-26 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KLAVINA,MARIANNA

-- ASSIST  by STROEMEL,CARLY
MISS JUMPER by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 07:32

07:32 BLOCK  by STROEMEL,CARLY
-- REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY

07:25 FOUL  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
07:25 TURNOVER  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by AYUSO,KASH(in the paint) 07:05 26-26
06:53 MISS 3PTR by FIORE,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by AYUSO,KASH --
TURNOVER  by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 06:45
FOUL  by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 06:26
SUB OUT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 06:26
SUB IN by HAGY,KATELYNN 06:26

06:03 MISS 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by AYUSO,KASH --

05:59 FOUL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY
MISS LAYUP by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH(in the paint) 05:52

05:52 BLOCK  by STROEMEL,CARLY
-- REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY

05:40 MISS 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:37 FOUL  by FIORE,ELLA
05:37 SUB OUT by FIORE,ELLA
05:37 SUB IN by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by HAGY,KATELYNN 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

FOUL  by HAGY,KATELYNN 05:17
04:54 MISS LAYUP by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,KARYZMA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHENK,JILLIAN 04:42 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by PIERRE,KARYZMA --

04:25 TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY
04:25 SUB OUT by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
04:25 SUB OUT by STROEMEL,CARLY
04:25 SUB IN by FIORE,ELLA
04:25 SUB IN by ROMICH,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by AYUSO,KASH 04:09
REBOUND OFF by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHENK,JILLIAN(in the paint) 03:56 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH --

03:46 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KLAVINA,MARIANNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH(in the paint) 03:30 33-28 V 5
ASSIST  by HAGY,KATELYNN --
FOUL  by AYUSO,KASH 03:09

03:09 33-29 V 4 GOOD FT by MOCADLO,TRINITY
03:09 33-30 V 3 GOOD FT by MOCADLO,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KARYZMA(in the paint) 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

02:31 MISS 3PTR by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,KARYZMA --
MISS LAYUP by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH(in the paint) 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
02:09 MISS 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HAGY,KATELYNN --
TURNOVER  by PIERRE,KARYZMA 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
01:44 TURNOVER  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
01:44 SUB OUT by ROMICH,RACHEL



01:44 SUB IN by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
SUB OUT by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 01:44
SUB OUT by HAGY,KATELYNN 01:44
SUB IN by MARLOW,BRIELLE 01:44
SUB IN by MIDGET,JAHNAE 01:44

01:34 FOUL  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
MISS FT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 01:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
01:24 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by MIDGET,JAHNAE --
MISS JUMPER by MARLOW,BRIELLE 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
00:49 MISS 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY

-- REBOUND OFF by MOCADLO,TRINITY
00:42 TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY

STEAL  by PIERRE,KARYZMA 00:42
00:30 FOUL  by FIORE,ELLA
00:30 SUB OUT by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
00:30 SUB IN by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by AYUSO,KASH 00:30
SUB IN by HAGY,KATELYNN 00:30
GOOD FT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 00:30 34-30 V 4
MISS FT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
00:18 SUB OUT by MOCADLO,TRINITY
00:18 SUB IN by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
00:03 TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

STEAL  by HAGY,KATELYNN 00:03

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
SUB OUT by MARLOW,BRIELLE 10:00
SUB IN by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 10:00

09:43 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,KARYZMA --
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KARYZMA 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
08:57 TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

STEAL  by PIERRE,KARYZMA 08:57
08:34 FOUL  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

MISS FT by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 08:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 08:34 35-30 V 5

08:34 SUB OUT by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
08:34 SUB IN by STROEMEL,CARLY

SUB OUT by HAGY,KATELYNN 08:34
SUB IN by AYUSO,KASH 08:34

08:19 MISS LAYUP by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDGET,JAHNAE --

08:10 SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
08:10 SUB IN by MOCADLO,TRINITY

TURNOVER  by MIDGET,JAHNAE 08:00
08:00 STEAL  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
07:55 MISS LAYUP by FIORE,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH --
07:47 FOUL  by STROEMEL,CARLY

GOOD FT by SCHENK,JILLIAN(fastbreak) 07:46 36-30 V 6
GOOD FT by SCHENK,JILLIAN(fastbreak) 07:46 37-30 V 7



GOOD FT by SCHENK,JILLIAN(fastbreak) 07:46 38-30 V 8
07:34 TURNOVER  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

STEAL  by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 07:34
MISS 3PTR by AYUSO,KASH 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
FOUL  by PIERRE,KARYZMA 07:04

07:04 MISS FT by FIORE,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:04 38-31 V 7 GOOD FT by FIORE,ELLA
07:04 SUB OUT by MOCADLO,TRINITY
07:04 SUB IN by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
06:53 SUB OUT by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
06:53 SUB IN by MOCADLO,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,KARYZMA 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY

06:23 38-34 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY
-- ASSIST  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 06:01 40-34 V 6
ASSIST  by PIERRE,KARYZMA --

05:39 MISS 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by AYUSO,KASH --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHENK,JILLIAN 05:18 43-34 V 9
ASSIST  by AYUSO,KASH --

04:56 43-37 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY
-- ASSIST  by CHAPPELL,CHANNING

04:44 SUB OUT by STROEMEL,CARLY
04:44 SUB IN by KLAVINA,MARIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by SCHENK,JILLIAN 04:17 46-37 V 9
ASSIST  by MIDGET,JAHNAE --

03:57 46-39 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FIORE,ELLA

03:39 FOUL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
03:39 SUB OUT by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
03:39 SUB IN by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

MISS FT by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 03:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOULIN,ASHLEIGH 03:39 47-39 V 8

03:25 47-41 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHAPPELL,CHANNING

GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,KARYZMA(in the paint) 03:00 49-41 V 8
FOUL  by PIERRE,KARYZMA 02:48

02:43 49-43 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by AYUSO,KASH 02:22 51-43 V 8

02:09 FOUL  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
02:09 TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
02:07 SUB OUT by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
02:07 SUB IN by STROEMEL,CARLY

GOOD 3PTR by AYUSO,KASH 01:35 54-43 V 11
FOUL  by AYUSO,KASH 01:18

01:11 54-45 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

00:56 FOUL  by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
MISS FT by PIERRE,KARYZMA 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PIERRE,KARYZMA 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MOCADLO,TRINITY
00:43 54-48 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by STROEMEL,CARLY

-- ASSIST  by MOCADLO,TRINITY
00:40 FOUL  by CHAPPELL,CHANNING

GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH(fastbreak) 00:40 55-48 V 7
GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH(fastbreak) 00:40 56-48 V 8
SUB OUT by SCHENK,JILLIAN 00:40



SUB IN by HAGY,KATELYNN 00:40
00:34 TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY

STEAL  by AYUSO,KASH 00:34
MISS LAYUP by AYUSO,KASH(in the paint) 00:34

00:34 BLOCK  by MOCADLO,TRINITY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:31 FOUL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY
GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH(fastbreak) 00:31 57-48 V 9
GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH(fastbreak) 00:31 58-48 V 10

00:27 58-50 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOCADLO,TRINITY

00:23 FOUL  by CHAPPELL,CHANNING
GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH(fastbreak) 00:23 59-50 V 9
MISS FT by AYUSO,KASH(fastbreak) 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HAGY,KATELYNN 00:23

00:16 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by AYUSO,KASH --


